
warmingwarming
TOASTERS

122 TO ORDER: 405-235-2184 OR 800-727-6642 OR HAGARPARTS.COM

BUN TOASTER M-95

12
1

13

14
15

16

17

18
19 20 21

22

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

23

35

24

36

37
38

39

40

414243

44

45

2526

27

28

29

30
31

32

33
34

46

48

49

50

51

52

53 54 55 56

57
58 28

47

51420_HAGAR_108-129NEW_Layout 1  1/6/10  9:06 AM  Page 122



warmingwarming

123TO ORDER: 405-235-2184 OR 800-727-6642 OR HAGARPARTS.COM

TOASTERS

KEY PART # DESCRIPTION KEY PART # DESCRIPTION

BUN TOASTER M-95, cont.

1 APW84110 Base Assembly, M95-2
APW84180 Base Assembly, M95-3

2 APW84115 Inside Panel, Left
3 APW84118 Inside Panel, Right
4 APW84163 Back Brace, M95-2

APW84192 Back Brace, M95-3
5 APW84142 Top Front Cover, M95-2

APW84193 Top Front Cover, M95-3
6 APW84145 Bottom Front Cover, M95-2

APW84191 Bottom Front Cover, M95-3
7 APW84149 Left Side Panel
8 APW84146 Right Side Panel
9 APW84124 Grill Plate, M95-2

APW84188 Grill Plate, M95-3
10 APW83065 Left Hanger Bracket
11 APW83061 Right Hanger Bracket
12 APW89408 Motor Switch
13 APW56530 Indicator Lamp
14 APW60352 Knob for Thermostat
15 APW89406 Main Power Switch
16 APW89145 Terminal Block
17 APW56527 Thermostat
18 APW85175 Butter Roller Motor, 115V

APW85197 Butter Roller Motor, 208-230V
19 APW85209 Butter Roller Motor Fan
20 APW85178 Drive Motor, 2 RPM, 115V

APW85195 Drive Motor, 2 RPM, 208-240V
APW84109 Drive Motor, 4 RPM, 208-230V

21 APW85209 Drive Motor Fan (not used w/84109)
22 APW85280 Cooling Fan, 115V (uses Cord 85285)

APW85281 Cooling Fan, 208-230V
23 APW85282 Fan Guard
24 APW89111 Strain Relief
25 APW55310 Power Cord, 115V 

APW85640 Power Cord, 208-230V
26 APW84151 Drive Motor Mount Bracket
27 APW84153 Butter Motor Mount Bracket
28 APW84155 Side Support Angle
29 APW84122 Back Panel, M95-2

APW84187 Back Panel, M95-3
30 APW84165 Control Panel
31 APW87321 Leg
32 APW83733 Cross Rod, M95-2

APW84178 Cross Rod, M95-3
33 APW83050 Butte Roller Drive Coupling
34 APW83051 Nyliner Bushing
35 APW84159 Butter Roller Support Bushing
36 APW85042 Drive Gear, 13T, for Conveyor Gear 19

APW85037 Drive Gear, 16T, for Conveyor Gear 16
APW85183 Drive Gear, 17T, for Conveyor Gear 15
APW85032 Drive Gear, 19T, for Conveyor Gear 13
APW85047 Drive Gear, 21T, for Conveyor Gear 11

37 APW85046 Conveyor Gear, 11T, for Drive Gear 21
APW85033 Conveyor Gear, 13T, for Drive Gear 19
APW85030 Conveyor Gear, 15T, for Drive Gear 17
APW85038 Conveyor Gear, 16T, for Drive Gear 16
APW85043 Conveyor Gear, 19T, for Drive Gear 13

38 APW85115 Bushing Drive, Teflon
39 APW84133 Right Conveyor Side
40 APW84135 Left Conveyor Side
41 APW89000 Bushing Bolt
42 APW85228 Bushing
43 APW89165 Knob
44 APW85119 Lower Conveyor Rod
45 APW85120 Upper Conveyor Rod
46 APW85215 Conveyor “H” Frame
47 APW84129 Chain Weight Assembly, M95-2

APW85124 Chain Weight Assembly, M95-3
48 APW85136 Chain Master Link
49 APW84127 Conveyor Assembly w/out Gear, M95-2

APW84128 Conveyor Assembly w/out Gear, M95-3
50 APW84179 Butter Pan
51 APW84195 Butter Roller Shaft Assembly, M95-2

APW85174 Butter Roller Shaft Assembly, M95-3
52 APW85173 Butter Roller Cylinder
53 APW84139 Heat Transfer Plate
54 APW84198 Heating Element, 115V

APW84199 Heating Element, 208V
APW84197 Heating Element, 240V

55 APW84168 Heating Element Clamps
56 APW84167 Insulation
57 APW84141 Heating Element Cover
58 APW89120 Thermostat Bulb Clamp
n/s APW89164 Adjustment Screw for Conveyor
n/s APW83753 Wire Set
n/s APW89029 Screw for Back Panel
n/s APW88961 Green Ground Nut
n/s APW88993 Screw, #10-32x3/8"
n/s APW88994 Set Screw, #10-32x3/16", Stainless Steel
n/s APW89031 Phillips Screw, #10-32x5/16", Stainless Steel
n/s APW89054 Keps Nut, #6-32
n/s APW89061 Hex Nut, #10-24
n/s APW89071 Flat Washer, #10
n/s APW89076 Star Washer, 1/4"
n/s APW89163 Jam Nut, 1/4"-20, Stainless Steel
n/s APW84165 Control Panel Label
n/s APW88923 Screw, #8-32x1"
n/s APW89063 Hex Nut, #8-32
n/s APW89140 Cable Tie
n/s APW88894 Press Stud 1/4"-20x7/8"
n/s APW84173 Teflon Sheet Holder
n/s APW84174 Teflon Sheet, Single
n/s APW84177 Teflon Sheet Kit (incl. 10 Sheets & 1 Sheet Holder)

51420_HAGAR_108-129NEW_Layout 1  1/6/10  9:06 AM  Page 123


